PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas KAISER	03/26/2010
Klaus-Peter MOBIUS	03/24/2010
Torsten SCHULZ	03/24/2010
Thomas UHLIG	03/24/2010
Alexander VON SCHENK ZU SCHWEINSBERG	03/25/2010
Eugen ERMANTRAUT	03/24/2010
Jens TUCHSCHEERER	03/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLONDIAG GMBH	
Street Address:	Loebstedter Strasse 103-105	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	07749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Appl	ication Number:	12451243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501140001

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15111.0097

PATENT

REEL: 024190 FRAME: 0406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. White
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment 15111.0097#page1.tif source=Assignment 15111.0097#page2.tif source=Assignment 15111.0097#page3.tif source=Assignment 15111.0097#page4.tif source=Assignment 15111.0097#page5.tif source=Assignment 15111.0097#page6.tif source=Assignment 15111.0097#page7.tif source=Assignment 15111.0097#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024190 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, We, Thomas KAISER, of Hohlstedt, Germany; Klaus-Peter MÖBIUS, of Zöllnitz, Germany; Torsten SCHULZ, of Jena, Germany; Thomas UHLIG, of Jena, Germany; Alexander VON SCHENK ZU SCHWEINSBERG, of Jena, Germany; Eugen ERMANTRAUT, of Jena, Germany; and Jens TUCHSCHEERER, of Jena, Germany; hereby assign to: CLONDIAG GMBH., a corporation of Jena, Germany, having a place of business at Loebstedter Strasse 103-105, Jena, 07749, Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ASSAYS, filed November 2, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/451,243, and and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treatics of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at and	
this 26 day of 03	, 20 10	,
	Je.	L.S.
Thomas KAISER	R	L.D.
City of :		
: ss.		
Country of :		
Signature witnessed by:		
Signature witnessed by:	WITNESS:	
Date	Printed Name: Bickel Ray	
	Address: Konfeld st. 1	
	Ditto for G	ermany
		U
Signature witnessed by:		
	WITNESS:	
Date	Printed Name:	
	Address:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at Jena	
this 24 day of 07	,20_10	-
	Ma	_ L.S.
Klaus-Peter MÖ	BIUS	L.S.
City of: ss. Country of: Signature witnessed by: 24-03. 2013	13 M	
	WITNESS:	
Date	Printed Name: Bickel Raif	
	Address: Wonfildsh. 1	
	07741 fra Gera	٠. 4 .
		0
Signature witnessed by:		
	WITNESS:	
Date	Printed Name:	
	Address:	

•		Attorney Docket N	No.: 15111.0097
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	sat my band and and	1	
this 24 day of 05	set my hand and seal a	" - Jenna	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
uay or US	2010	V	
Torsten SCHUL	z J. SLA	h	L.S.
7			
City of :			
: ss.			,
Country of			
·		. .	
- 4			
Signature witnessed by:		4.10	
2070-03-24	WITNESS:	1/Kl	
Date		Bickel	
	Address:	ronfeldsh.	1
,	0	7745 Jua	bermany
Signature witnessed by:			•
	WITNESS:		
Date	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Audiess;		

,
L.S.
1
German
•

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set my hand a	and seal ateua	
this 25 day of		io	
	Mens	7./	L.S.
Alex	ander VON SCHENK ZU	SCHWEINSBERG	L.S.
7		•	
City of flag			
	: ss.		
Country of 16	:		
			
Signature wi	tracead hy	/Can	
2020-15-03		HM)	
Date	WITNESS:	701	
Date	Printed Nan		
	Address:	Kvonfelds L.	1
		07745 Jana	herma y
Signature wit	nessed by:	. <i>V</i>	
	WITNESS:	· 	
Date	Printed Nam	ie:	
	Address:		
	. 155.555.		

In W	ITNESS WHI	EREOF, I here	to set my hand as	nd seal at	funa	
this <u>24</u>	day of	Marke	, 20 40			
						T C
	Eug	en ERMANT	RAUT			_ L.S.
City of	laa	; : ss.				
Country of						
Locs - 03 Date	Signature wi		WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Kron feld 07745	Shel 15h. 1 wa Gen	ma u
:			WITNESS:			
Date			Printed Name:			
			Address:			

In With	NESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and s	seal at	TENA	
this Z4	day of	20 (ı,	J	***************************************
		- Kus			L.S.
	Jens TUCHSCH	BERER			L.S.
City of	Zen :				
	: ss.				
Country of			•		
•					
6010-0	Signature witnessed by:	WITNESS:		The	
Date		Printed Name:		Sichel	
		Address:	Kron	aldsh.	1
			0774	I Jua	· berman
	Signature witnessed by:				
		WITNESS:			
Date		Printed Name:			
•		Address:			